Resolution authorizing the Police Department to expand police department remodeling using the balance of approved funding from CIP project #21U11.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the La Crosse Police Department received approved funding for remodeling to the first floor and basement of the Police Department under project #21U11; and

WHEREAS, this remodel has reached substantial completion; and

WHEREAS, there are funds left from the original allocation; and

WHEREAS, the La Crosse Police Department currently uses one space on the second floor for both break related functions and evidence handling; and

WHEREAS, the La Crosse Police Department and the WI Division of Criminal Investigations have recently agreed to have 2 agents assigned to work out of the La Crosse Police Department, thus creating the need for new office space allocation; and

WHEREAS, aspects of 2nd floor within the Police Department are not ADA compliant.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby authorizes the Police Department to reallocate the balance of the funds from CIP #21U11 for expanded remodeling of the La Crosse Police Department.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Finance Director, Police Chief and Mayor are hereby authorized to take any and steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on August 10, 2023.

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk

Juhn M Eun

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin